

To: Jordan Securities Commission,  
Amman Stock Exchange  
Company's Name: CAPITAL BANK OF JORDAN  
Date: 27-10-2024 09:41:29 AM  
Subject: Capital Bank of Jordan September Press Release

السادة هيئة الأوراق المالية  
السادة بورصة عمان  
اسم الشركة: بنك المال الأردني  
التاريخ: AM 09:41:29 2024-10-27  
الموضوع: البيان الصحفي لشهر ايلول لبنك المال الاردني

- Capital Bank Group achieves 34% growth in net profits, reaching JOD 110 million by September
- Al-Salem: Strong financial performance reflects ambitious strategic vision and effective resource management
- According to the latest financial statement, the group's net profits reached nearly JOD 110 million by the end of September, marking a 34% growth compared to JOD 82 million for the same period in the previous year. Furthermore, the group saw a 23% increase in gross income, reaching nearly JOD 302 million, up from JOD 245 million for the corresponding period last year. Net credit facilities grew by 4%, totalling JOD 3.6 billion at the end of the third quarter, up from JOD 3.4 billion at the end of last year. Additionally, net interest income surged by 25%, reaching JOD 159.3 million by the end of September, compared to JOD 127.6 million during the same period last year. "The outstanding performance achieved by the group during the first nine months of this year reflects our success in executing our well-thought-out strategies, which focus on enhancing financial sustainability and expanding regionally," commented Bassem Khalil Al-Salem, Chairman of Capital Bank Group. Tamer Ghazaleh, CEO of Capital Bank stated that the group's total assets increased by 9% by the end of September to JOD 8.3 billion, compared to JOD 7.6 billion at the end of last year, supported by an 8.7% growth in deposits, reaching JOD 5.9 billion in the first nine months compared to JOD 5.5 billion at the end of 2023. Ayman Abu Dhaim, CEO of the National Bank of Iraq, remarked: "The bank has seen growth across all financial indicators, supported by

صافي أرباح مجموعة كابيتال بنك تنمو بنسبة 34% لنهاية أيلول الماضي لتصل إلى 110 ملايين دينار السالم: النتائج المالية القوية للمجموعة تعكس رؤيتها الاستراتيجية الطموحة وقدرتها على إدارة مواردها بكفاءة بلغت صافي أرباح المجموعة مع نهاية شهر أيلول من العام الجاري قرابة 110 مليون دينار أردني، وبنسبة نمو وصلت إلى 34% مقارنة مع 82 مليون دينار أردني عن ذات الفترة من العام السابق، كما سجلت المجموعة نموًا في صافي الدخل بنسبة 23%، ليصل إلى قرابة 302 مليون دينار مقابل 245 مليون دينار عن نفس الفترة من العام الماضي. وأظهرت البيانات ارتفاع صافي التسهيلات الائتمانية الممنوحة للعملاء مع نهاية الربع الثالث من العام الجاري بنسبة 4% لتصل إلى 3.6 مليار دينار مقابل 3.4 مليار دينار مع نهاية العام الماضي، كما ارتفعت صافي إيرادات الفوائد بنسبة 25% لتصل إلى 159.3 مليون دينار لنهاية أيلول الماضي مقابل 127.6 مليون دينار خلال ذات الفترة من العام الماضي.

قال رئيس مجلس إدارة مجموعة كابيتال بنك، باسم خليل السالم: "إن الأداء المتميز الذي حققته المجموعة خلال الشهور التسعة الأولى من هذا العام يعكس نجاحنا في تطبيق استراتيجياتنا المدروسة، والتي تركز على تعزيز الاستدامة المالية وتوسيع نطاق أعمالنا إقليمياً". من جانبه، قال الرئيس التنفيذي لكابيتال بنك تامر غزاله: "أثبتت نتائجنا لهذا العام أن نهجنا الذي يركز على الابتكار والمرونة التشغيلية هو الأساس الذي نعتمد عليه لتحقيق النمو المستدام". وبحسب غزاله، ارتفعت إجمالي موجودات المجموعة بنسبة 9% مع نهاية أيلول الماضي لتصل إلى 8.3 مليار دينار، مقابل 7.6 مليار دينار مع نهاية العام الماضي، مدعومة بنمو حجم الودائع بنسبة 8.7% لترتفع إلى 5.9 مليارات دينار في الشهور التسعة الأولى من العام الجاري مقارنة مع 5.5 مليار دينار في نهاية العام 2023.

بدوره، قال المدير المفوض للمصرف الأهلي العراقي أيمن أبو دهميم: "حقق المصرف نموًا في جميع مؤشراتته المالية، مدعومًا بزيادة في قاعدة عملائه، وارتفاع ثقة العملاء في المصرف، وسمعته الجيدة. وقدرته على تلبية احتياجات العملاء من الأفراد والشركات، حيث ارتفعت إجمالي التسهيلات الائتمانية مع نهاية أيلول من العام الجاري لتصل إلى 923 مليون دينار أردني، فيما بلغ إجمالي ودايع العملاء 1.9 مليار دينار أردني في نهاية الربع الثالث".

<p>an increase in our customer base, heightened customer trust, and our capacity to meet the needs of individual and corporate customers. Total credit facilities reached JOD 923 million by the end of September, while customer deposits hit JOD 1.9 billion at the end of the third quarter.”</p>	
<p>Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Chairman of Board of Directors User Name: Omar Al-Jaouni</p>	<p>وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: Omar Al-Jaouni</p>